11500009396 - 2 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 100274321441 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL 06/25/15--01010--007 **87.50 (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status 15 SEP 23 PH Special Instructions to Filing Officer: c.n

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Shelter From The Rain Christian Center, LLC. SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Arthur M. Clark Jr. 1020 NW 23rd. AVE STE. D Cainesville FC 32609 City, State & Zip Daytime Telephone number Kingarthur Clark Oychoo. Com mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



July 15, 2015

هي جد الع

ARTHUR M. CLARK JR. 1020 NW 23RD AVE STE D GAINESVILLE, FL 32609

SUBJECT: SHELTER FROM THE RAIN CHRISTIAN CENTER Ref. Number: W15000044563

We have received your document for SHELTER FROM THE RAIN CHRISTIAN CENTER and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 815A00013680

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) he Rain Christian PY The name of the corporation shall be: CORP. ter ARTICLE II **PRINCIPAL OFFICE** Mailing address, if different is: Principal street address: Stp D A/F DDD esville F oridg ARTICLE III PURPOSE P NUM The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: _____ C (Gr Δ MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: by prayer and ARTICLE IV ion **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** ARTICLE V Liams (Administration) errehard Name and Title: Name and Title: Address Address: RECEIVED SEP 2 Janeshlle 32641 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address 32609 وب . 2015 Name and Title:___ Name and Title: Address Address:

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
· · · · ·	15 SEP 23 PM 1:57
Name and Title:	Name and Title: SECHETARY OF STATE
Address	Address:
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

NIL I ALL TO

Arthur M Clark

Address:	

Name:

HT TOU	VM.U	1012		
1619	NW-	3/57	AVE.	- CALERA
Gain	esville	FL	, 326	509

ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

	11.0		1		$\sim r$	- >		
161	G	N-	(J).	3	1 £	A	VĒ	_
Ga								

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _

(OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

T

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, Ipm familiar with and Acept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

equired Signature of Incorporator